SECTION 10. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

When act becomes effective.

SECTION 11. The provisions of this act shall take effect on and after the first day of July, 1900.

Approved March 30, 1899.

No. 120, S.]

[Published April 1, 1899.

## CHAPTER 80.

AN ACT to appropriate to J. H. Green, W. H. Flett and Henry Overbeck, Jr., a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation of \$200,

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two hundred dollars in all, to J. H. Green, W. H. Flett and Henry Overbeck, Jr.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1899.